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- No Name
Overall Awards
314 lan BAXTER

327 Dr Robin TULUIE

221 Theodore HUNT

311 Edmund BURGESS
273 Tim METCALFE
134 James COLLINS

730 Tony CARASSOU

Class 1
15 William MARSH

715  Archie COLLINGS

7 Stephen JONES
4 Thomas COATES

2 Peter JOHNSON

Class 2
48  Nigel DOWDING

47  Oliver CHILTON

42 Richard ASHFORD

43 Rufus FLANN

27 Steve REES
22 Thomas PRINGLE

Class 3
73 Jonathan FENNING

74 Tony WOOD

72 Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS
71 Dominic HALL
56 Craig MCWILLIAM

755 Ms Rebecca WISEMAN

Class 4

02/09/2024 16:52

Prescott Hill Climb  Awards

03 August 2024

Car

ALTA 61 1.S. SINGLE SEAT

MENASCO PIRATE

FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA

BUGATTI TYPE 51

ECCLES RAPIER SPECIAL

HUDSON SUPER SIX

TALBOT 25 HP SPORTING MODEL

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS

AUSTIN 7 GE CUP

AUSTIN 7

RILEY BROOKLANDS

RILEY BROOKLANDS

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS

MG J2

AMILCAR CGS

FRAZER NASH EMERYSON

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR

cc

1960

6000

1971

2300

1087

4900

4531

747

747

749

747

747

1087

1087

747

747

847

1074

1496

1496

1496

1496

1496

1498

Type

Mod

Spl

Sp

Mod

Std

Mod

Mod

Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Mod

Std

Std

Mod

Mod

Std

tha

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Year

1937

1929

1932/38

1932

1935

1917

1914

1929

1929

1930

1928

1929

1929

1929

1930

1928

1933

1926/28

1936

1929

1929
1928/34
1927

1929/30

Time Award

41.29 Fastest Time of Day

42.51
44.15 Fastest Young Driver

Fastest Vintage

44.99 Peter Hampton
Tankard

48.28 Silver Con-Rod Trophy

51.59 Sam Clutton Memorial
Trophy
57.91 Garry Whyte Trophy

51.46 1st Overall
1st Vintage

51.49 2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

58.6 2nd Handicap

60.06 1st Standard Vintage

62.83 1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

50.37 1st Overall
1st Vintage
50.59 2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

52.12 1st Modified Vintage

52.92 2nd Modified Vintage

59.68
64.99

2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

47.12 1st Overall
47.74 2nd Overall
1st Vintage
48.04 2nd Vintage
51.77 1st Handicap
55.82 2nd Handicap

64.01 1st Standard Vintage

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
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83 Richard HOULGATE

85 Geraint OWEN
82 Richard GATLEY

781 Geoffrey DELANEY

80 David BOND

Class 5
96 John POLSON

99  Alistair LITTLEWOOD

93 Alexander LEECH
92 Dick WILKINSON
98 Tobias BRUCE

91 lain WARNER

Class 6

115 John FACK

116 John GUYATT

114 Hamish MONRO

713  Jamie QUARTERMAINE
709 Miss Tamara MORLEY
105 Andrew DIXEY

100 Piers TREVELYAN
Class 7a

146 Jeremy FLANN

140 Count Francois VAN DER

STRATEN PONTHOZ

Class 7
134 James COLLINS

133 Ben COLLINGS
730 Tony CARASSOU

120 Graham FIGG

Class 8
163  lain MUIR
162  Kevin MORTON

155 Tom GOLLAND
164 David FURNELL,BEM
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Prescott Hill Climb  Awards

03 August 2024

LEA-FRANCIS HYPER REPLICA

FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA
FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON

LEA-FRANCIS HYPER

MORRIS COWLEY 2 STR

ROESCH TALBOT AV105

BENTLEY 3 LITRE

TALBOT 90
ALVIS SILVER EAGLE SPORTS

BEAN 18/50

BENTLEY 3 LITRE

RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS
TALBOT LAGO T150C
VAUXHALL 30-98 4STR TOURER
VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX
LAGONDA LG 45

VAUXHALL 30-98

VAUXHALL 30/98

Edwardian Aero Engined Cars

CURTISS LE ZEBRE SPECIAL

THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER Aero Special

Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars

HUDSON SUPER SIX

MERCEDES 120
TALBOT 25 HP Sporting Model

OTAV CYCLECAR

RILEY BROOKLANDS REPLICA

RILEY 9 SPECIAL
MORGAN AERO

AUSTIN 7 THE TOY

1496

1971

1911

1496

1550

2969

2996

2276

2148

2692

2996

4200

4000

4224

4300

4410

4224

4525

8200
9934

4900

13585

4531

964

Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged

1087

1089

1097

750

Std

Mod
Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Std

Std
Std

Mod

Std

Std
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

Std

Std

Spl
Spl

Mod

Std
Mod

Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl

Spl

1930

1936
1935

1930

1926

1934/36

1926

1930
1929

1927

1927

1935
1939
1925
1921/24
1937

1927

1921

1918
1913/17

1917

1907
1914

1906/13

1929

1931
1932

1930

55.27

56.54
57.15
59.75

62.53

52.25
56.88

57.16
58.59
61.16

67.26

Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

51.84
52.67
53.47
55.65
59.4
60.37

63.21

48.86
54.62

51.59

52.4
57.91
68.56

53.2

53.81
55.75
55.78

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Handicap
1st Modified Vintage

1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Vintage

2nd Handicap
1st Modified Vintage

1st Handicap

1st Overall
2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Vintage
1st Handicap
1st Standard Vintage

2nd Handicap

1st Overall
1st Handicap

Sam Clutton Memorial
Trophy
1st Overall
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Vintage
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165 Malcolm HILLS
Class 9

190 Michael JAMES
189 Dr David PRYKE
178 Dipl.-Ing. Tammo VOIGT
175 Jack BUTLER

170 David WHIELDON
Class 10

221 Theodore HUNT
222 Jeremy BREWSTER
220 James TOPLISS

206  Dr. Charles PITHER
204 Anthony NORTON
Class 11

240  Justin HART

238 Trevor HIRST

236 Craig COLLINGS
237 Rob HUBBARD

233  Jonathan BENNETT
Class 13

277 Jon GILES

267 Mark DANIELL

278 Louis MCNAIR

273 Tim METCALFE
268 James BURMESTER
265 Oliver TOMLIN

272  John WISEMAN
Class 14

291 Michael JAMES
292  Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS
290 Thomas (Tom) HARDMAN
792 Edward WILLIAMS
280 James SURRIDGE
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AUSTIN 7 Special

RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP
MORGAN/RILEY 4/4
RILEY SPECIAL

RILEY SPECIAL

AUSTIN 12/6

FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA

FRAZER NASH MAURICE GEOGHEGAN LI

GN GNOME
FRAZER NASH ULSTER

ALVIS 12/50

RILEY BIG FOUR SPECIAL
ALVIS FIREFLY SPECIAL
DELAGE DR70
VAUXHALL H-TYPE 30-98

VAUXHALL 14/40

Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

MORGAN GN SALOME

MG PB

GN KATIPO

ECCLES RAPIER SPECIAL

MG PA

MORGAN SUPER SPORTS

GNAT .

Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc

RILEY 12/4 COTTON SPECIAL

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

ERA AIM 1
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

RILEY SPECIAL

747

1496

1496

1496

1498

1496

1971

1995

1992

1496

1646

2500

3571

4941

4224

4250

1100

970

1100

1087

1096

1088

1496

1496

1483

1496

1496

Spl

Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl

tba

Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl

Std

Spl
Spl

Std

Spl

Mod

Std
Mod

Spl

1932/36

1935

1936

1935
1927/35

1930

58.75

Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

44.48
45.43
51.51
53.69
64.7

Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

2nd Handicap

1st Overall
2nd Overall
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Vintage

1932/38 44,15 Fastest Young Driver

1928

1921
1931

1928

1938
1933
1928
1924

1924/26

1924/28

1935
1921/29

1935

1934
1933

1919/25

1937

1930

1936
1930

1935

45.64

47.12
51.54
54.43

Special Sports Cars over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged

47.54
511
51.2
53.42
55.48

44.67

47.36
47.73
48.28

48.8
49.43
49.51

43.44
43.51

43.73
44.01
50.3

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Vintage

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall
2nd Overall

1st Vintage
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Vintage

Silver Con-Rod Trophy

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Standard Vintage

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Handicap

2nd Vintage
1st Handicap
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Prescott Hill Climb  Awards

03 August 2024

Class 15 Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc

314 lan BAXTER ALTA 61 1.S. SINGLE SEAT
312 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA R4A

311 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI TYPE 51

308 David ELLISON ERA B-TYPE

309 Jolyon HARRISON AC/GN COGNAC

310 Charlie MARTIN BUGATTI TYPE 35B

97 Winston TEAGUE BUGATTI TYPE 35

304 Richard WISEMAN BUGATTI TYPE 35

Class 16 Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
327 DrRobin TULUIE MENASCO PIRATE

324 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH FRAZER NASH ALVIS NORRIS
322 Thomas RICHARDSON GN GIPSY

235 Nicholas FINBURGH JAGUAR sS 100

02/09/2024 16:52

1960

1988

2300

1950

1991

2262

2300

2262

6000

3571

5713

3500

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod
Spl
Unk

Std

Std

Spl

Unk
Spl

Unk

1937

1935

1932

1935
1925
1927/28

1925

1925

1929

1934
1925

1936

41.29

42.15
44.99

46.21
47.9
48.74
52.21

53.56

42.51

44.02
44.9
49.91

Fastest Time of Day
1st Overall

2nd Overall

Peter Hampton
Tankard
1st Handicap

1st Vintage
2nd Vintage
1st Standard Vintage

2nd Handicap

Fastest Vintage
1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap

2nd Handicap
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Prescott Hill Climb__ Results

03 August 2024 Hcap Pract1l : Pract2 Run 1 Run 2 Best Award
ivCla No Name Car cC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 1 Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 15  William MARSH AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 52.50 53.10 52.22 51.63 51.46 51.46} 1stOv 1stV
1 715 Archie COLLINGS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 53.00 55.60 53.41 52.59 51.49 51.49: 2ndOv 2ndV
1 11  Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN 7 TOURER 747 1929/30 i 56,50 60.27 57.10 56.68 56.42 56.42
17 Stephen JONES AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749 1930 59.50 62.06 60.01 59.87 58.60 58.6! 2ndHc
1 10  Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 57.50 60.57 59.67 59.71 59.04 59.04
1 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1931 57.50 61.31 61.64 60.62 59.46 59.46
1 Hester MARSH AUSTIN 7 747 1930 60.00 73.59 66.74 62.47 59.76 59.76
1 Thomas COATES AUSTIN 7 GE CUP 747 1928 60.50 62.03 60.41 60.06 60.21 60.06 1stStdV
1 707 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749 1930 61.00 61.93 61.82 61.93 60.26 60.26
12 Peter JOHNSON AUSTIN 7 747 1929 64.50 66.89 64.49 63.35 62.83 62.83} 1stHc
13 Nicholas COATES AUSTIN 7 EA 747 1930 63.50 67.55 67.18 65.08 64.25 64.25
1 35  Fergus GUNN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 62.00 68.00 68.61 66.93 66.38 66.38
11 Mark GOLD AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 747 1928 71.50 87.73 80.56 82.46 79.86 79.86

Class 2 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2748 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 § 5150 | 5168 | 51.85 [ 50.37 : 50.69 | 50.37! 1stOv 1stV
2 47  Oliver CHILTON RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 52.00 57.21 52.83 52.11 50.59 50.59} 2ndOv 2ndV
2 46  Harry BAXTER HRG 1100 1074 1939 53.00 56.01 52.98 51.88 51.10 51.1
2 747 lan STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 51.00 51.08 51.26 52.25 51.26
2 42  Richard ASHFORD AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 54.00 53.38 54.01 52.12 52.23 52.12 1stModV
2 43 Rufus FLANN AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1928 54.00 57.91 54.37 53.93 52.92 52.92i 2ndModV
2 271 Martin MORRIS MORGAN SUPER AERO 1096 1930 52.00 56.30 56.09 54.39 54.39
2 45  William RENNER RILEY BROOKLANDS 1086 1928 53.00 56.10 54.59 54.65 54.55 54.55
2 44  Simon THORPE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 1928 54.00 62.08 56.13 56.55 55.40 55.4
2 34  Hagen KRANZ RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1928 57.00 58.63 56.78 56.54 55.95 55.95
2 41  Jonathan LAMB RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 54.50 59.64 56.94 56.83 56.32 56.32
2 40  Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY Ulster Imp 1087 1934 54.50 57.15 55.88 56.60 56.90 56.6
2 736 Raymond KNIGHT VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 55.00 57.78 58.28 56.78 56.62 56.62
2 36 William LOWE VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 57.00 66.78 59.01 57.62 57.76 57.62
2 37  Oscar DOBBIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 56.50 61.74 59.56 58.83 58.44 58.44
2 27  Steve REES MG J2 847 1933 62.00 61.67 63.69 60.77 59.68 59.68} 2ndHc
2 30 Charles PING AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 60.00 65.38 | 228.98 | 60.99 60.15 60.15
2 31 Hamish PATERSON RILEY IMP 1087 1935 60.00 66.71 64.42 65.68 61.78 61.78
2 737 Ms Elizabeth Alice DOBBIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 59.00 77.28 68.04 64.01 62.04 62.04
2 740 Ruben CARTWRIGHT RILEY Ulster Imp 1087 1934 54.50 68.15 65.00 63.92 63.21 63.21
2 22 Thomas PRINGLE AMILCAR CGS 1074 1926/28 i  68.00 68.05 66.63 64.99 64.99} 1stHc
2 28  Stuart SARGEANT RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 61.00 72.91 67.59 73.00 65.29 65.29
2 26  Dr Dick PATTEN FIAT 5085 BALILLA 995 1935 64.00 65.85 63.99 65.44 65.56 65.44
2 24  lan ROBERTSON MG 12 885 1933 66.00 67.88 65.67 65.96 65.56 65.56
2 728 Ms Sian SLATER RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 61.00 72.66 69.95 69.85 66.72 66.72
2 725 Seth STANBURY GN Standard 1087 1919 65.00 i 175.47 i 92.73 96.73 | 108.15 | 96.73
2 25  John BURGESS GN Standard 1087 1919 65.00 i 122.71 i 103.16 i 98.93 99.97 98.93
2 21 John BURGESS Elfe CC 1078 1922/28 i 72,00 None iN/S
2 33 Nigel FULLERTON RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1928/29 i 60.00 None iN/S
2 721 Clive KNOTT Elfe CC 1078 1922/28 1  72.00 None iN/S

Class 3 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 73 Jonathan FENNING FRAZER NASH EMERYSON 1496 1936 48.00 49.23 47.68 47.12 55.33 47.12} 1stOv
3 74  Tony WOOD FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 47.00 48.66 47.97 47.74 48.48 i 47.74% 2ndOv 1stV
3 72 JoBLAKENEY-EDWARDS  FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 48.50 48.44 48.42 48.61 48.04 i 48.04i 2ndV
3 71 Dominic HALL FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 1928/34 i 55,00 58.82 56.13 68.00 51.77 51.77} 1stHc
3 70  Jonathan MELLOR FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE TT 1496 1931 50.50 54.33 53.99 51.91 51.91
3 65  David SAXL RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 1934/35 i 5450 54.27 53.75 53.16 54.16 53.16
3 68  Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS ULSTER OPEN4STR 1496 1928 53.50 56.60 55.83 55.07 54.48 54.48
3 62  Stewart RICH GN ANZANI 1496 1924 55.50 57.38 56.05 56.64 55.32 55.32
3 56 Craig MCWILLIAM FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1927 57.50 58.06 57.11 55.82 56.74 55.82i 2ndHc
3 66  Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 54.00 55.93 54.30 56.00 56.17 56
3 63  Nicholas LEES RILEY SPRITE 25TR 1496 1938 55.50 58.99 58.36 60.23 57.74 57.74
3 767 Mary BAXTER FRAZER NASH Ulster 149 1929 57.00 61.61 59.89 59.99 57.87 57.87
3 67  Richard BAXTER FRAZER NASH Ulster 149 1929 54.00 61.15 58.23 59.21 58.38 58.38
3 753 Stephen WEBBER RILEY SPRITE 149 1936 60.00 66.83 59.57 59.83 61.48 59.83
3 53 Mrs Wendy WEBBER RILEY SPRITE 149 1936 60.50 63.33 60.33 62.38 60.06 60.06
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Prescott Hill Climb__ Results Hcap | Practl | Pract2 | Runi Run 2
03 August 2024 Best Award
‘vCla No Name Car cC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
3 69  Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH EXETER 1496 1932 56.00 72.59 61.27 60.80 64.61 60.8
3 64  Michael KERSHAW HRG L1.5ltr 1497 1939 60.00 69.54 64.67 61.58 62.39 61.58
3 57  Chris CHILCOTT ALVIS 12/50 1496 1924 58.00 65.10 62.94 63.78 61.84 | 61.84
3 54 David JOHNSON LEA-FRANCIS Cross & Ellis 1496 1931/32 i 62.00 64.25 64.11 62.67 62.14 | 62.14
3 755 Ms Rebecca WISEMAN FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 1498 1929/30 i 61.50 79.17 69.00 69.19 64.01 64.01i 1stStdV
3 60  Erich VOLKSTORF FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496 1927 58.00 66.91 62.38 64.66 64.12 64.12
3 50  John FLETCHER RILEY LYNX 149 1936 66.00 70.40 67.12 68.46 67.27 | 67.27
3 55  Ms Sophie WISEMAN FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 1498 1929/30 i 61.50 90.29 80.26 76.56 7277 | 72.77
3 61 Peter LOCKWOOD FRAZER NASH TT REP 1500 1933 56.00 None iN/S
Class 4 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 83  Richard HOULGATE LEA-FRANCIS HYPER REPLICA 14% 1930 55.00 62.28 57.73 57.16 5527 | 55.27! 1stOv 1stV
4 85 Geraint OWEN FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971 1936 50.00 59.07 60.27 56.54 56.58 56.54: 2ndOv
4 82 Richard GATLEY ;':/:ég:\lNASH/BMW 319TYPE4S 1911 1935 56.50 58.17 58.98 57.54 57.15 57.15: 2ndHc
4 781 Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 149 1930 55.00 63.29 60.55 60.59 59.75 59.75! 1stModV
4 81  Lucy DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 149 1930 58.00 63.57 61.01 60.80 61.87 60.8
4 80 David BOND MORRIS COWLEY 2 STR 1550 1926 62.00 64.57 65.13 62.99 62.53 62.53} 1stHc
Class 5 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
5 96  John POLSON ROESCH TALBOT AV105 2969 1934/36 i 52.00 53.78 52.74 52.25 52.55 52.25i 1stOv
5 99  Alistair LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1926 59.00 63.42 62.37 57.42 56.88 | 56.88! 2ndOv 1stV
5 93  Alexander LEECH TALBOT 90 2276 1930 56.00 60.73 59.48 59.11 57.16 | 57.16! 2ndV
5 95  Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFAROMEO 6C 1750 1750 1930 55.50 60.80 70.20 58.56 61.07 | 58.56
5 92 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929 57.00 64.30 61.44 59.37 58.59 58.59: 2ndHc
5 98  Tobias BRUCE BEAN 18/50 2692 1927 64.00 64.00 64.40 62.18 61.16 | 61.16! 1stModV
5 94  Andrew HUNTER ALFAROMEO 6C 1750 Super 1752 1929/33 i 60.00 70.55 66.30 65.24 65.24
Sport
5 91 lain WARNER BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 1927 66.00 69.60 66.38 67.29 67.26 67.26: 1stHc
5 90 Geoffrey RADFORD MG 18/100 MKIll TIGRESS 2468 1930 66.00 68.60 68.02 68.80 69.49 68.8
Class 6 Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 115 John FACK RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 50.00 53.24 53.70 52.70 51.84 | 51.84: 1stOv
6 116 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO T150C 4000 1939 49.00 54.45 53.55 52.67 52.70 | 52.67i 2ndOv
6 114 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL 30-98 4STR TOURER 4224 1925 51.50 54.67 53.07 53.53 53.47 53.47i 1stV
6 713 Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 1 5500 57.15 56.28 55.89 55.65 55.65! 2ndV
6 113 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 1 53,50 58.33 57.56 58.71 56.01 56.01
6 110 Peter GARLAND VAUXHALL 30-98 GB VELOX 4224 1925 57.00 64.25 62.57 61.18 58.05 58.05
6 107 Tom DUFFIN VAUXHALL 30-98 4500 1921 57.50 60.32 59.63 59.37 58.66 | 58.66
6 109 Nicholas MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410 1937 57.00 58.03 58.50 58.80 59.43 58.8
6 709 Miss Tamara MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410 1937 63.50 63.52 63.34 59.40 59.59 59.4} 1stHc
6 108 Roger THORPE VAUXHALL 30-98 TOURER 4224 1924 57.50 61.71 62.35 61.21 59.83 59.83
6 105 Andrew DIXEY VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1927 58.50 61.46 61.44 60.37 61.40 | 60.37} 1stStdV
6 104 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL 30-98 4250 1923 58.50 63.62 62.22 70.51 61.54 | 61.54
6 106 Ms Matilda JONES VAUXHALL 30-98 WENSUM 4224 1925 58.00 66.23 63.02 62.42 63.44 | 62.42
6 112 Roland DUCE DELAHAYE 135 M 3500 1937 62.00 66.47 64.78 63.00 64.37 63
6 100 Piers TREVELYAN VAUXHALL 30/98 4525 1921 65.00 65.46 65.03 64.58 63.21 63.21} 2ndHc
6 102 Saul STEVENS VAUXHALL 30-98 4200 1925 62.00 64.10 65.53 64.40 65.60 64.4
6 103 Erika PILKINGTON VAUXHALL 30/98 4224 1923 62.00 71.39 None iN/S
Class 7a Edwardian Aero Engined Cars
7a 146 Jeremy FLANN CURTISS LE ZEBRE SPECIAL 8200  1918! 48.50 49.50 49.81 49.31 4886 i 48.86i1stOv
7a 143 Julian GRIMWADE OAKLAND Romano Special 8240 1913/18 | 53,50 53.09 54.04 54.18 53.43 53.43
7a 144 Neil GOUGH K.R.LT. 8200 1911/16  52.00 56.44 55.93 53.54 54.27 | 53.54
7a 140 Count Francois VAN DER  THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER 9934 1913/17 i 56,50 56.70 56.19 54.86 54.62 54.62i1stHc
STRATEN PONTHOZ Aero Special
7a 141 Mr. Pino LOMBARDI LUXIOR 8200 1912/15} 57.50 62.26 57.46 56.07 56.83 56.07
Class 7 Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
7 134 James COLLINS HUDSON SUPER SIX 4900 1917 50.50 54.40 52.22 52.64 51.59 51.59iSamC 1stOv
7 133  Ben COLLINGS MERCEDES 120 13585 1907 53.00 52.90 52.60 52.74 52.40 52.4i2ndOv
7 130 David JONES TALBOT 25 HP Sporting Model 4531 1914 59.00 58.52 58.41 57.01 58.77 i 57.01
7 730 Tony CARASSOU TALBOT 25 HP Sporting Model 4531 1914 63.00 66.05 62.25 57.91 58.18 57.91: 1stHc
7 125 Ali CARVER VAUXHALL 30-98 4500 1917 60.50 63.41 60.17 58.66 58.17 | 58.17
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7 131  Matthew BIRKETT DODGE HORNSTED 3477 1917 58.50 65.80 60.60 60.20 59.96 59.96
7 129 Archie MILLER HUDSON SUPER SIX 4737 1917 60.50 65.35 63.71 61.37 61.77 61.37
7 132 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES STRAKER-SQUIRE TT Racer 3920 1914 58.00 60.38 59.66 61.38 61.59 61.38
7 126 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS 17 5000 1913 63.00 63.94 64.05 64.46 63.31 63.31
7 729 Jonathan MILLER HUDSON SUPER SIX 4737 1917 62.00 66.47 65.07 64.64 64.29 64.29
7 733  Mrs Sally BENNIE MERCEDES 120 13585 1907 60.00 65.53 68.77 64.98 66.54 64.98
7 122 Christopher CROOK SUNBEAM 16/20 4000 1911 67.50 71.08 67.53 67.11 66.56 66.56
7 722 Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM 16/20 4000 1911 67.00 69.94 69.91 68.88 68.44 68.44
7 120 Graham FIGG OTAV CYCLECAR 964  1906/13 | 72.00 77.13 74.60 68.61 68.56 68.56: 2ndHc
7 124 John DEVEUVE SINGER HILL CLIMB 1098 1913 66.00 74.65 72.93 74.01 70.89 70.89
7 121 Roger COLLINGS ZUST BRIXIA 4714 1912 71.50 75.72 76.48 75.67 75.47 75.47
Class 8 Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 163 lain MUIR RILEY BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 52.50 53.37 52.19 54.69 53.20 53.2{ 1stOv 1stV
8 162 Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 54.00 54.23 53.82 53.81 53.81i 2ndOv
8 738 Jack BOND MG J2 746 1933 51.00 59.11 59.61 57.98 55.58 55.58
8 38  Julian HINDLE MG J2 746 1933 55.00 57.47 58.01 56.16 55.65 55.65
8 155 Tom GOLLAND MORGAN AERO 1097 1932 57.00 57.44 56.55 57.02 55.75 55.75i 1stHc
8 164 David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 53.00 54.60 54.60 55.78 56.20 55.78i 2ndV
8 161 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 54.00 58.53 56.52 57.63 55.93 55.93
8 761 lan PATTON AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 56.00 58.68 58.26 57.13 56.06 56.06
8 160 Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 54.50 57.99 57.02 56.42 57.01 56.42
8 159 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 54.50 59.74 58.65 56.88 57.10 56.88
8 157 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 1087 1931 56.50 56.86 57.60 57.94 57.60 57.6
8 165 Malcolm HILLS AUSTIN 7 Special 747 1932/36 ; 60.00 65.29 61.41 59.07 58.75 58.75: 2ndHc
8 764 Mrs Claire FURNELL- AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 57.00 59.95 59.72 59.02 59.55 59.02
WILLIAMS
8 150 Charlie HINDLE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1933/36 } 60.50 60.10 60.13 59.77 59.83 59.77
8 760 Ms Elinor BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 63.00 64.67 64.33 63.21 62.81 62.81
8 751 Oliver COX AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1927 64.00 70.27 64.94 64.58 63.97 63.97
8 152 Adam OLIVER RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1087 1933 65.00 68.77 66.80 64.88 65.10 64.88
8 151 Andrew COX AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1927 66.00 71.21 7211 68.60 67.82 67.82
8 153  Kit JACKSON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750 1930 63.00 85.76 69.42 68.63 71.74 68.63
Class 9 Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 190 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 45.00 44.90 45.34 46.00 4448 | 44.48} 1stOv
9 189 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY 4/4 1496 1936 45.50 47.93 45.73 45.78 45.43 45.43 2ndOv
9 188 Dr Christopher DOWNHAM RILEY 9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA 149 1935 47.50 50.12 47.93 49.32 48.07 | 48.07
9 184 Steve WHITE RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 51.50 52.50 51.54 51.83 50.61 50.61
9 187 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 149 1935 50.00 52.89 52.31 51.29 51.14 51.14
9 178 Dipl.-Ing. Tammo VOIGT  RILEY SPECIAL 149 1935 52.50 52.01 53.89 51.51 52.10 51.51} 2ndHc
9 775  William BUTLER RILEY SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 i 51,00 57.82 50.88 51.55 51.51 51.51
9 185 David MCROBERT RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 149 1936 51.00 51.77 51.54 52.67 51.54 51.54
9 186 Dr David MORLEY RILEY SPECIAL 149 1932 50.50 52.47 52.49 51.84 51.67 51.67
9 182 Andrew BRIGGS RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 52.00 53.92 55.50 53.14 52.97 52.97
9 782 Ben BRIGGS RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 53.00 54.45 55.37 53.43 53.09 53.09
9 175 Jack BUTLER RILEY SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 {1 55,00 58.15 55.41 54.65 53.69 53.69: 1stHc
9 786 Andrew OLIVER RILEY SPECIAL 149 1932 52.00 55.55 55.28 55.33 54.59 54.59
9 341 A/Prof Peter CUNDY MG NA 1297 1934 53.00 57.68 56.17 56.10 54.91 54.91
9 174 Gerald PARKER RILEY SPECIAL 149 1935 55.00 54.95 56.06 55.51 55.15 55.15
9 172 Dr Nigel HARPER MG 12 847 1933 57.00 60.32 58.13 56.16 56.92 56.16
9 177 Jonathan BOWYER RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 149 1936 54.50 61.81 73.24 58.76 57.33 57.33
9 173 Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER ~ FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 149 1938 58.00 60.42 60.47 59.63 58.51 58.51
9 170 David WHIELDON AUSTIN 12/6 149 1930 60.00 68.08 65.48 64.70 64.79 64.7! 1stV
9 171 Mark CARILL WORSLEY LAGONDA RAPIER 1104 1934 58.00 85.42 69.55 66.12 65.13 65.13
9 176 Neil WALKER RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 55.00 None N/S
Class 10 Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 221  Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971 1932/38 i 46,00 46.03 4553 | 44.15 44.58 | 44.15:FTDyng 1stOv
10 222  Jeremy BREWSTER FRAZER NASH MAURICE 1995 1928 45.50 46.24 46.01 45.64 48.25 45.64; 2ndOv 1stV
GEOGHEGAN LI
10 220 James TOPLISS GN GNOME 1992 1921 47.00 46.88 46.94 47.17 47.12 47.12i 2ndV
10 218 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991 1928 48.00 48.05 48.01 47.49 4760 i 47.49
10 213 Roy NEWTON RILEY MG/RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1933 50.50 51.48 52.65 50.85 51.01 50.85
10 208 Jim CATNACH RILEY GREBE 1991 1933 52.50 52.35 52.51 51.62 51.23 51.23
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10 215 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991 1933 50.00 52.04 52.23 51.40 52.05 51.4
10 211 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 1927 51.50 55.11 54.04 52.56 51.45 51.45
10 206 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 14% 1931 53.00 52.13 53.61 51.54 51.71 51.54} 1stHc
10 219  Paul BAKER FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991 1934 48.00 52.00 51.31 51.65 52.00 51.65
10 214 Lawton GREEN WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1842 1933/37 i 50.50 54.73 54.05 52.35 51.76 51.76
10 212  Glenn BURNAGE FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971 1935/38 { 51.00 54.64 55.98 53.83 52.35 52.35
10 207 Maurice GLEESON RILEY SPECIAL 2443 1938 53.00 53.54 54.61 52.95 53.43 52.95
10 204 Anthony NORTON ALVIS 12/50 1646 1928 56.00 55.37 56.38 54.67 54.43 54.43; 2ndHc
10 205 John DUFFIN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991 1928 55.00 56.73 55.31 54.47 54.75 54.47
10 217  Alex HEARNDEN LANCIA ASTURA "STEADY SPECI 2973 1934 53.00 57.24 56.33 55.53 54.93 54.93
10 203 Roland WOODTLI RILEY 15/6 SPECIAL 1726 1935 56.00 58.77 55.93 55.16 55.36 55.16
10 210 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1631 1934 52.00 54.65 56.09 55.24 55.24
10 202  Paul TUNNICLIFFE FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1991 1933 58.00 66.02 60.76 58.00 58.31 58
10 201 Peter LOXSTON TALBOT BD 75 2300 1936 60.00 61.89 60.62 60.44 60.06 60.06
Class 11 Special Sports Cars over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 240 Justin HART RILEY BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 47.00 48.71 47.75 47.54 48.09 47.54} 1stOv
11 238 Trevor HIRST ALVIS FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 49.50 51.76 52.54 51.10 52.16 51.1i 2ndOv
11 236 Craig COLLINGS DELAGE DR70 4941 1928 50.50 52.27 | 14492 i 51.34 51.20 51.2{ 1stV
11 237 Rob HUBBARD VAUXHALL H-TYPE 30-98 4224 1924 52.50 54.36 53.95 53.53 53.42 53.42i 1stHc
11 233 Jonathan BENNETT VAUXHALL 14/40 4250 1924/26 { 54,00 55.52 56.85 56.06 55.48 55.48: 2ndHc
11 234 Mark HUMPHRIES BENTLEY DERBY 4250 1936 57.00 62.56 61.39 60.49 61.52 60.49
11 833 Miss Nicola VAUXHALL 14/40 4250 1924/26 ;  59.00 71.71 68.80 63.41 76.27 63.41
QUARTERMAINE
11 230 lan FERGUSON DELAGE DB 8S 4918  1928/30 ;  60.00 74.43 74.55 74.56 75.52 74.56
11 742  Wilfred CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 1929 45.50 None iN/S
Class 13 Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 277 Jon GILES MORGAN GN SALOME 1100 1924/28 i 44.00 45.02 44.93 44.67 44.84 i 44.67} 1stOv 1stV
13 267 Mark DANIELL MG PB 970 1935 50.50 50.85 51.49 47.36 47.36i 2ndOv
13 278  Louis MCNAIR GN KATIPO 1100 1921/29 ; 48.50 48.92 48.72 48.77 47.73 47.73i 2ndV
13 273  Tim METCALFE ECCLES RAPIER SPECIAL 1087 1935 47.50 51.57 49.89 50.15 48.28 | 48.28:SilRod
13 274 Gary CLARE GRANNIE 1100 1928 47.00 48.25 48.67 48.53 48.39 48.39
13 268 James BURMESTER MG PA 937 1934 50.50 50.74 50.14 48.80 49.25 48.8} 1stHc
13 270  William WAY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 49.50 50.15 51.97 50.39 49.39 49.39
13 265 Oliver TOMLIN MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 109 1933 51.00 50.35 50.08 49.43 49.44 i 49.43} 2ndHc
13 272 John WISEMAN GNAT . 1088 1919/25 i 49.00 50.61 49.62 50.42 49.51 49.51; 1stStdV
13 266 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 51.00 51.60 50.99 51.51 51.34 51.34
13 259  Miss India WALKER AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 749 1929 53.00 52.61 54.10 52.83 52.07 52.07
13 260 James BEDDOES ADRO Special 1080 1920/38 i 52.50 57.90 52.28 52.28
13 773 Mrs Jane METCALFE ECCLES RAPIER SPECIAL 1087 1935 52.00 57.64 52.81 53.95 52.39 52.39
13 261 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747 1935 52.50 54.09 53.63 55.11 52.62 52.62
13 369  Harry LESTON AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1930/34 ;1 50.00 52.77 54.37 52.64 52.83 52.64
13 181 Onno KONEMANN MG D TYPE SPECIAL 847 1932 52.00 54.65 57.51 53.25 53.14 53.14
13 256 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1931 54.50 57.10 57.13 55.31 54.25 54.25
13 769 Nick LESTON AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1930/34 ;1 50.00 54.49 55.34 54.71 54.36 54.36
13 861 Benjamin CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747 1935 54.00 58.24 56.52 55.16 55.30 55.16
13 255  Mark ATKINSON AUSTIN SLIPPERY ANNE 747 1925 55.00 56.93 55.48 56.10 55.30 55.3
13 254 SamELY SINGER JUNIOR 848 1928 55.50 59.40 55.51 60.05 55.90 55.9
13 754  Phil ELY SINGER JUNIOR 848 1928 56.50 57.59 60.54 58.63 57.57 57.57
13 257 Mike FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL S/S 1089 1930 54.00 60.54 57.55 58.41 58.60 58.41
13 756 Harry JONES AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1931 54.50 70.59 62.62 61.33 58.73 58.73
13 264 lain ROCHE AMILCAR CASS 1075 1928 60.50 60.94 60.18 60.12 60.46 60.12
13 250 Martin HUNTER AUSTIN 750 1935 62.00 64.35 63.42 60.48 60.48
13 853  Mx Bertie CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1925 59.00 69.63 65.00 63.30 60.54 60.54
13 253  Mrs Liz CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1925 59.00 65.73 61.70 64.09 62.18 62.18
13 262 Matthew BLAKE AMILCAR CO 1094 1926 52.00 54.73 54.30 None N/S
13 275  Archie WATERFIELD AUSTIN 7 750 1934 46.50 None N/S
Class 14 Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 291  Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 14% 1937 44.00 44.15 44.33 43.44 43.65 43.44} 1stOv
14 292  Patrick BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 14% 1930 44.00 44.88 43.66 44.67 43.51 43.51i 2ndOv 1stV
EDWARDS
14 290 Thomas (Tom) HARDMAN  ERA AIM1 1483 1936 45.00 44.00 44.43 43.73 43.73i 2ndHc
14 792 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 14% 1930 44.00 44.57 44.04 44.01 44.01i 2ndV
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14 785 Harry LESTON MORGAN RIP SPECIAL 1316 1928/30 i 46.50 49.03 46.49 47.03 46.49
14 788 Charles MCEVOY MG NA 1491 1935 46.50 52.60 48.92 54.02 47.10 47.1
14 288 Steve MCEVOY MG NA 1491 1935 46.00 52.16 53.14 47.30 48.79 47.3
14 289  Simon BLAKENEY- RICHARD BOLSTER SPECIAL 1318 1923/32; 46.00 54.05 51.51 49.66 49.79 49.66
EDWARDS
14 385  Nick LESTON MORGAN RIP SPECIAL 1316 1928/30 i 46.50 48.03 53.75 50.80 49.67 49.67
14 280 James SURRIDGE RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1935 54.00 55.19 54.83 50.98 50.30 50.3{ 1stHc
14 283 Andrew WILSON FRAZER NASH NORRISSPECIAL 1482 1928 49.00 53.45 52.59 51.29 53.49 51.29
14 287 Jolyon HARRISON ERA GP2E Type 1496 1939 46.00 65.95 62.51 60.02 54.39 54.39
14 281 Timothy ROBSON MG Magna L1 1350 1933 52.00 60.65 57.80 55.13 55.39 55.13
14 282  Dick SMITH FRAZER NASH NURBURG 1496 1932 50.00 57.30 55.54 56.35 56.35
14 58 Archie BULLETT GN Vittesse 1380 1922 58.00 63.71 62.43 62.28 60.54 60.54
14 284 James EDWARDS GN SPIDER 1489 1923 47.00 None iN/S
Class 15 Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 314 lan BAXTER ALTA 611.5. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 41.00 42.88 41.99 41.29 41.47 41.29iFTD 1stOv
15 312 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA R4A 1988 1935 42.00 43.68 44.12 43.28 42.15 42.15i 2ndOv
15 313  Ben FIDLER ERA R4D 2000 1938 42.00 43.53 43.40 42.81 42.36 42.36
15 311 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 1932 43.00 44.50 44.25 44.99 55.33 44.99:P.Hamp
15 308 David ELLISON ERA B-TYPE 1950 1935 48.50 47.96 48.65 46.21 46.21} 1stHc
15 309 Jolyon HARRISON AC/GN COGNAC 1991 1925 46.50 48.55 49.06 48.47 47.90 47.9i 1stV
15 310 Charlie MARTIN BUGATTI TYPE 35B 2262 1927/28 ;44,00 50.19 58.73 48.74 48.74i 2ndV
15 97  Winston TEAGUE BUGATTI TYPE 35 2300 1925 53.00 52.48 53.82 52.21 52.30 52.21i 1stStdV
15 304 Richard WISEMAN BUGATTI TYPE 35 2262 1925 54.00 56.23 53.65 53.56 54.26 53.56i 2ndHc
15 306 Jade DEARLING GN/ARIEL KN IV 2000 1922/38 ;1 52,00 57.32 54.60 55.49 53.90 53.9
15 305 Yushan NG BUGATTI TYPE 35 2262 1926 53.00 56.30 57.52 74.83 54.11 54.11
15 307 Grant CRAWLEY RILEY SPECIAL 2443 1938 50.00 56.79 56.45 55.65 55.65
15 303 Bob DREWITT AUSTIN MAGGOT 1992 1922/30 } 56.50 58.77 57.15 57.19 57.47 57.19
15 301 Roy TUBBY GN Gloworm 1773 1920/22 }  60.00 74.27 61.99 60.71 60.11 60.11
15 300 Rob LEWIS AUSTIN 12/4 Special 1861 1928 66.50 68.73 68.36 67.07 67.18 67.07
15 302 Martin BELL BSA Wellesley Special 2042 1931/34; 54,50 54.97 54.14 67.43 67.43
Class 16 Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 327 Dr Robin TULUIE MENASCO PIRATE 6000 1929 42.50 43.63 43.04 42.55 42.51 42.51:FTD.V 1stOv 1st
16 324 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH  FRAZER NASH ALVIS NORRIS 3571 1934 44,00 45.80 45.90 44.64 44.02 44.02i 2ndOv
16 322 Thomas RICHARDSON GN GIPSY 5713 1925 46.00 45.94 46.54 45.56 44.90 44.9; 1stHc
16 325 Tom WATERFIELD BUGATTI T59 3300 1934 44,00 48.22 46.46 46.39 48.64 46.39
16 242 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 1929 44.50 48.69 52.88 47.63 46.87 46.87
16 235 Nicholas FINBURGH JAGUAR S5 100 3500 1936 50.00 53.96 51.15 50.21 49.91 49.91i 2ndHc
16 323  Louis MCNAIR BUGATTI T50s 5000 1935 50.00 51.30 51.74 50.59 51.43 50.59
16 321 Paul YALLOP EMPY SPECIAL 3500 1929/37 i 49.00 52.05 51.42 52.30 52.3
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